CAHC “NO FRILLS” CONCURRENT ONE DAY SHOWS
1,2 &3

Proceeds to benefit the CAHC Delegates

MAY 5th - 7th, 2017

National Western Events Center
Denver, Colorado

Judges: #1 - May 5 — Region 8 — Lindsey Smith
#2 - May 6 — Region 8 — Lindsey Smith (Trail —Judge B)
#3 — May 7 — Region 8 — Candace Zeier

Class fee: $20.00
Office Fee: (per show) $25.00
Stall Fee:  (Thursday — Sunday) $75.00
Single Day Stall Fee: $50.00
Grounds/ Haul- In Fee: $25.00
AHA Results Fee: ($4.00/Horse per show) - Two days S 8.00

-Three days $12.00
Resolution 9-90 Fee: ($4.00/Horse per show day) -Two Days $10.00

-Three Days $15.00
AHA Single Event Membership Fee: (per show) $35.00
Class Sponsorship: $15.00
Trail equipment Fee: (per horse) $10.00

TBA’s Requested TBA classes require a Class Sponsorship Fee
FkAkAE*Credit Card Fee 4% ***x**
Shavings Bill Amens 303-809-6352 . Pay B & T Feed Per Bag $ 8.50

Show Manager — Jim Hitt 303-917-4119
Assistant Manager — Gary Martinez 303-881-2815
Show Secretary — JoAnne Read 303-648-3261

Barn Manager/Bedding and Feed — Bill Amen 303-809-6352
AHA Judges and Stewards Commissioner PO Box 44949, Aurora, CO. 80044-0940
Phone:303-696-4537 ahcommish@arabianhorses.org.



mailto:ahcommish@arabianhorses.org�

CAHC “NO FRILLS” ONE DAY SHOW #1

FRIDAY May 5, 2017
AHA Recognition # 170813883

Region 8 — Lindsey Smith

1:30 p.m. Events Center Arena

Class Code Class Name

A W N R

3006
3026
3008
3028

225
660
230
665
234
668
389
9900
9900
226
661

Arabian Ranch Riding — Open
HA/AA Ranch Riding — Open
Arabian Ranch Riding — ATR
HA/AA Ranch Riding — ATR

Arabian Reining — Open Bitted
HA/AA Reining — Open Bitted
Arabian Reining - ATR

HA/AA Reining - ATR

Arabian Reining — Junior Horse
HA/AA Reining — Junior Horse
Arabian/HA/AA Short Stirrup
TBA

TBA

Arabian Reining — Championship
HA/AA Reining Horse — Championship

Break (Events Center Arena open for schooling remainder of day)

Paddock Arena (Not before 6:00 p.m.)

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

210
645
216
695
211
646
1027
179
691
183
695
1388
1394
9900
9900

Arabian Western Trail — Open
HA/AA Western Trail — Open
Arabian Western Trail ATR
HA/AA Western Trail ATR
Arabian Western Trail — Champ
HA/AA Western Trail — Champ
Arabian/HA/AA Western Trail Walk-Jog 10 & Under
Arabian English Trail — Open
HA/AA English Trail — Open
Arabian English Trail — ATR
HA/AA English Trail - ATR
Arabian Trail — In Hand

HA/AA Trail — In Hand

TBA

TBA



“NO FRILLS” AHA One Day Show #1 - Classes by Category

AHA Recognition # 170813883

Class Code Class Name Class Code Class Name

PB Ranch Riding HA/AA Ranch Riding

1 3006 Arabian Ranch Riding — Open 2 3026 HA/AA Ranch Riding — open

3 3008 Arabian Ranch Riding — ATR 4 3028 HA/AA Ranch Riding — ATR
PB Reining HA/AA Reining

5 225 Arabian Reining — Open Bitted 6 660 HA/AA Reining — Open Bitted
7 230 Arabian Reining — ATR 8 665 HA/AA Reining — ATR

9 234 Arabian Reining — Junior Horse 10 668 HA/AA Reining — Junior Horse
14 226 Arabian Reining — Championship 15 661 HA/AA Reining Horse — Championship
11 389 Arabian/HA/AA Short Stirrup

PB Trail HA/AA Trail

16 210 Arabian Trail - Open 17 645 HA/AA Trail - Open

18 216 Arabian Trail ATR 19 695 HA/AA Trail ATR

20 211 Arabian Trail - Champ 21 646 HA/AA Trail - Champ

23 179 Arabian English Trail - Open 24 691 HA/AA English Trail - Open

25 183 Arabian English Trail - ATR 26 695 HA/AA English Trail - ATR

27 1388 Arabian Trail - In Hand 28 1394 HA/AA Trail = In Hand

22 1027  Arabian/HA/AA Trail Walk —Jog 10 & Under

TBA’s — All classes on the approved AHA One Day Show Class list eligible to be a TBA

AHA MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT

EACH COMPETITOR (THIS INCLUDES AT LEAST ONE RECORDED OWNER AND ALL TRAINERS,
DRIVERS, RIDERS, HALTER HANDLERS, COACHES AND THE PERSON(S) SIGNING THE ENTRY
BLANK) IN AN ARABIAN HORSE ASSOCIATION RECOGNIZED ARABIAN DIVISION, AT THE TIME OF
ENTRY INTO A COMPETITION, MUST SUBMIT A COPY OF A VALID AHA
MEMBERSHIP/COMPETITION CARD, JOIN AHA OR PAY AN AHA SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP FEE
PER COMPETITOR.

WHEN AN AGENT SIGNS FOR THE OWNER AT AN AHA RECOGNIZED COMPETITION, BOTH THE
OWNER AND AGENT MUST BE MEMBERS OF AHA OR PAY THE AHA SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP.
SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP IS NOT ACCEPTABLE AT AHA REGIONAL OR NATIONAL
COMPETITIONS.

EXHIBITORS IN WALK-TROT CLASSES ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS AT
QUALIFYING COMPETITIONS, BUT MUST HAVE AN AHA MEMBERSHIP WITH COMPETITION CARD
AT AHA REGIONAL AND NATIONAL COMPETITIONS.

EXHIBITORS IN LEAD LINE CLASSES OR PARENTS/GUARDIANS SIGNING FOR MINORS ARE EXEMPT
FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS. (BOD 5/12)



AHA™ Show Number

170813883
I i THE ARABIAN HORSE ASSOCIATION™
ARABIAN RECOGNIZES THE ARABIAN DIVISION OF THIS SHOW

HORSE ASSOCIATION

Sponsored By  Colorado Arabian Gorse Club

The Arabian Horse Association is a major equine association serving members in the United States and Canada. It registers and maintains a database of more than
one million Arabian, Half-Arabian and Anglo- Arabian horses and administers more than $2.5 million in annual prize money. AHA produces championship events,
recognizes over 500 Arabian horse shows and distance rides annually and provides activities and programs that promote breeding and ownership. For information
about Arabian, Half-Arabian and Anglo-Arabian horses, call 303-696-4500, e-mail info@ArabianHorses.org or visit ArabianHorses.org

All exhibitors entered in this event must be a current AHA member with a Competition Card or pay a Single Event Membership fee per person. This includes any
owner, trainer, driver, rider, or halter handler who exhibits horses in the show ring or signs the entry form as the responsible person for any individual's horse.

To join the Colorado Arabian Horse Club

(Insert club name, if an AHA affiliate)

please contact Patricia Thompson ~ 303-646-6321

(Insert Secrefary or Membership Chair name)

(Address of Secrefary or Membership Chair)

Contributions or gifts to AHA are not tax deductible as charitable contributions. However, they may be deductible as ordinary and necessary business expenses if so
advised by appropriate tax counsel.
Join AHA through your local club for the following great membe r benefits:

= Discounted subscription to Modern Arabian Horse magazine

= Reduced rate for competition privileges across a variety of disciplines for local, regional and national AHA-approved shows and rides

= Peace of mind with 1 million in personal liability insurance through Equisure

= Preferred rates on horse registrations and transfers

= Preferred rates on ArabDataSource, the world’s largest online Arabian horse resource

= Numerous opportunities to participate in award recognition and prize money programs

= Show circuits for AHA members at local, regional and national levels

The Judges & Stewards Commissioner is responsible for handling written and signed complaints relating to judges' and stewards' conduct when filed by
exhibitors, show officials, AHA members or others, and when accompanied by a ten-dollar ($10.00) filing fee [Resolution 5-90]. Other comments,
compliments, questions, inquiries are encouraged when appropriate (no filing fee required). Write: Judges & Stewards Commissioner, 10805 East
Bethany Dr, Aurora, CO 80014; (303) 696-4539.

AHA 090031 (Rev. 04/2016)




CAHC “NO FRILLS” ONE DAY SHOW #2

Saturday May 6, 2015

AHA Recognition # 170813884

Judge — Lindsey Smith Trail Judge — Candace Zeier
8:30 a.m.
Class Code Class Name
201 918 Arabian/HA/AA Showmanship 13 & Under
202 918 Arabian/HA/AA Showmanship 14 - 18
203 1371  Arabian/HA/AA Showmanship 19 & Over
BREAK
203a Training Tack — Western — Open
203b Training Tack — Hunter — ATR
203c Training Tack — English - Open
203d Training Tack — Western — ATR
203e Training Tack — Hunter — Open
203f Training Tack — English — ATR
203g Training Tack Walk Trot/Jog
BREAK
204 290 Arabian Hunter Pleasure — Open
205 1337 HA/AA Western Pleasure —JTR
206 1631  Arabian Hunter Pleasure — AATR
207 733 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure — Open
208 1327  Arabian Western Pleasure — JTR
209 1630 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure — AATR
210 400 HA/AA Mares 3 & over - Open
210A 418 HA/AA Mares 3 & over - ATH
2108 401 HA/AA Mares 3 & over - Championship - Open
210C 419 HA/AA Mares 3 & over - Championship — ATH
210D 26 Arabian Geldings 2 & under - Open
210E 34 Arabian Geldings 2 & under - ATH
210F 27 Arabian Geldings Junior Championship - Open
210G 35 Arabian Gelding Junior Championship — ATH
211 290 Arabian Hunter Pleasure — Limit Horse
212 629 HA/AA Western Pleasure — ATR
213 890 Arabian/HA/AA Walk-Jog Western Pl. 10&U
214 198 Arabian Western Pleasure — ATR
215 949 Western Seat Equitation 18 & Under
216 620 HA/AA Western Pleasure — Limit Horse
217 950 Horsemanship Medal 18 & Under
218 1357 Horsemanship — AATR
219 733 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure - Limit Horse
220 1 Arabian Mares 3 & over - Open
220A 2 Arabian Mares 3 & over — Championship
2208 14 Arabian Stallions 3 & over - Open
220C 15 Arabian Stallions 3 & over — Championship
BREAK
221 1329  Arabian Hunter Pleasure —JTR



Arabian Western Pleasure — Limit Horse
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure — ATR

HA/AA Western Pleasure — Junior Horse
Walk-Jog Western Seat Equitation 10 & U
Arabian Hunter Pleasure - ATR

Arabian Country English Pleasure - Open
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure - JTR

Arabian Western Pleasure - AATR

HA/AA Country English Pleasure - Open
Walk-Trot Ctry/Eng/Hunter Pl. 10 & U
Arabian Western Pleasure —Junior Horse
Hunter Seat Equitation NTJ - JTR

HA/AA Western Pleasure - AATR

Hunter Seat Equitation Medal NT) - 18 & U
Arabian English Pleasure - Open

Arabian Country Eng. Pleasure - JTR
Walk-Trot Saddle/Hunter Seat Eq. 10 & U
Arabian Hunter Pleasure — Junior Horse
HA/AA Country English Pleasure - JTR
Arabian Country English Pleasure - AATR
TBA

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure — Junior Horse
HA/AA Country English Pleasure - AATR
Saddle Seat Equitation 18 & Under
Arabian Western Pleasure - Open

Saddle Seat Equitation Medal 18 & U
HA/AA Western Pleasure — Open

HA/AA English Pleasure — Open

TBA

Judge —B.

Arabian Western Trail — Open
HA/AA Western Trail — Open
Arabian Western Trail ATR
HA/AA Western Trail ATR
Arabian Western Trail — Champ
HA/AA Western Trail — Champ
Arabian/HA/AA Western Trail Walk-Jog 10 & Under
Arabian English Trail — Open
HA/AA English Trail — Open
Arabian English Trail — ATR
HA/AA English Trail - ATR
Arabian Trail — In Hand

HA/AA Trail — In Hand

All Used for Halter Classes 210 thru 210G and 220 thru 220C

222 190
223 741
224 636
225 907
226 299
227 95
228 1339
229 206
230 540
231 890
232 204
233 939
234 619
235 938
236 75
237 1325
238 907
239 305
240 1335
241 1633
242 9900
243 748
244 1640
245 925
246 190
247 924
248 620
249 515
250 9900
BREAK
Paddock Arena
251 210
252 645
253 216
254 651
255 211
256 646
257 1027
258 179
259 691
260 183
261 695
262 1388
263 1394
264 9900
265 9900
266 9900
267 9900
268 9900

TBA Used 269 9900
TBA Used 270 9900
TBA Used 271 9900
TBA Used 272 9900
TBA Used 273 9900

TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

Used
Used
Used
Used
used



TBA’s — All classes on the approved AHA One Day Show Class list eligible to be a TBA.

“NO FRILLS” AHA One Day Show #2 - Classes by Category

AHA Recognition # 170813884

PB Hunter Pleasure

204
206
211
221
226
239

290
1631
290
1329
299
305

Arabian Hunter Pleasure — Open
Arabian Hunter Pleasure — AATR
Arabian Hunter Pleasure — Limit Horse
Arabian Hunter Pleasure —JTR

Arabian Hunter Pleasure - ATR

Arabian Hunter Pleasure — Junior Horse

PB Western Pleasure

208
214
222
232
229
246

1327
198
190
204
206
190

Arabian Western Pleasure —JTR

Arabian Western Pleasure — ATR

Arabian Western Pleasure — Limit Horse
Arabian Western Pleasure — Junior Horse
Arabian Western Pleasure - AATR
Arabian Western Pleasure — Open

PB Country English Pleasure

227
237
241

95
1325
1633

Arabian Country English Pleasure — Open
Arabian Country Eng. Pleasure — JTR
Arabian Country English Pleasure — AATR

PB English Pleasure

236

PB Trail

251
253
255
258
260
262

75

210
216
211
179
179
1388

Arabian English Pleasure — Open

Arabian Trail — Open
Arabian Trail ATR

Arabian Trail — Champ
Arabian English Trail - Open
Arabian English Trail - ATR
Arabian Trail = In Hand

Showmanship/Equitation

201
202
203
215
217
218
233
235
245
247

918
918
1371
949
950
1357
939
938
925
924

Arabian/HA/AA Showmanship 13 & Under
Arabian/HA/AA Showmanship 14 - 18
Arabian/HA/AA Showmanship 19 & Over
Western Seat Equitation 18 & Under
Horsemanship Medal 18 & Under
Horsemanship — AATR

Hunter Seat Equitation NTJ - JTR

Hunter Seat Equitation Medal NTJ - 18 & U59
Saddle Seat Equitation 18 & Under

Saddle Seat Equitation Medal 18 & U

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure

207 733 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure — Open

209 1630 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure — AATR

219 733 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure - Limit Horse
228 1339  HA/AA Hunter Pleasure - JTR

223 741 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure — ATR

243 748 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure — Junior Horse

HA/AA Western Pleasure

205 1337 HA/AA Western Pleasure —JTR

212 629 HA/AA Western Pleasure — ATR

216 620 HA/AA Western Pleasure — Limit Horse
224 636 HA/AA Western Pleasure — Junior Horse
234 619 HA/AA Western Pleasure — AATR

248 620 HA/AA Western Pleasure - Open

HA/AA Country English Pleasure

230 540 HA/AA Country English Pleasure - Open
240 1335 HA/AA Country English Pleasure - JTR
244 1640 HA/AA Country English Pleasure - AATR

HA/AA English Pleasure

249 515 HA/AA English Pleasure — Open
HA/AA Trail

252 645 HA/AA Trail — Open

254 695 HA/AA Trail ATR

256 646 HA/AA Trail - Champ

259 691 HA/AA English Trail — Open
261 695 HA/AA English Trail - ATR

263 1394 HA/AA Trail — In Hand

Walk/Trot/Jog

257 1027 Arabian/HA/AA Trail Walk-Jog 10 & Under

213 890 Arabian/HA/AA Walk-Jog Western Pl. 10 & U
225 907 Walk-Jog Western Seat Equitation 10 & U
231 890 Walk-Trot Ctry/Eng/Hunter Pl. 10 & U

238 907 Walk-Trot Saddle/Hunter Seat Eq. 10 & U



AHA™ Show Number

170813884
I i THE ARABIAN HORSE ASSOCIATION™
ARABIAN RECOGNIZES THE ARABIAN DIVISION OF THIS SHOW

HORSE ASSOCIATION

Sponsored By  Colorado Arabian Gorse Club

The Arabian Horse Association is a major equine association serving members in the United States and Canada. It registers and maintains a database of more than
one million Arabian, Half-Arabian and Anglo- Arabian horses and administers more than $2.5 million in annual prize money. AHA produces championship events,
recognizes over 500 Arabian horse shows and distance rides annually and provides activities and programs that promote breeding and ownership. For information
about Arabian, Half-Arabian and Anglo-Arabian horses, call 303-696-4500, e-mail info@ArabianHorses.org or visit ArabianHorses.org

All exhibitors entered in this event must be a current AHA member with a Competition Card or pay a Single Event Membership fee per person. This includes any
owner, trainer, driver, rider, or halter handler who exhibits horses in the show ring or signs the entry form as the responsible person for any individual's horse.

To join the Colorado Arabian Horse Club

(Insert club name, if an AHA affiliate)

please contact Patricia Thompson ~ 303-646-6321

(Insert Secrefary or Membership Chair name)

(Address of Secrefary or Membership Chair)

Contributions or gifts to AHA are not tax deductible as charitable contributions. However, they may be deductible as ordinary and necessary business expenses if so
advised by appropriate tax counsel.
Join AHA through your local club for the following great membe r benefits:

= Discounted subscription to Modern Arabian Horse magazine

= Reduced rate for competition privileges across a variety of disciplines for local, regional and national AHA-approved shows and rides

= Peace of mind with 1 million in personal liability insurance through Equisure

= Preferred rates on horse registrations and transfers

= Preferred rates on ArabDataSource, the world’s largest online Arabian horse resource

= Numerous opportunities to participate in award recognition and prize money programs

= Show circuits for AHA members at local, regional and national levels

The Judges & Stewards Commissioner is responsible for handling written and signed complaints relating to judges' and stewards' conduct when filed by
exhibitors, show officials, AHA members or others, and when accompanied by a ten-dollar ($10.00) filing fee [Resolution 5-90]. Other comments,
compliments, questions, inquiries are encouraged when appropriate (no filing fee required). Write: Judges & Stewards Commissioner, 10805 East
Bethany Dr, Aurora, CO 80014; (303) 696-4539.

AHA 090031 (Rev. 04/2016)




CAHC “NO FRILLS” ONE DAY SHOW #3

Sunday May 7, 2017

AHA Recognition # 170813885

Judge — Candace Zeier

Arabian/HA/AA Showmanship 13 & Under
Arabian/HA/AA Showmanship 14 — 18
Arabian/HA/AA Showmanship 19 & Over

Training Tack — Western — Open
Training Tack — Hunter — ATR
Training Tack — English - Open
Training Tack — Western — ATR
Training Tack — Hunter — Open
Training Tack — English — ATR
Training Tack Walk Trot/Jog

Arabian Hunter Pleasure — Open
HA/AA Western Pleasure —JTR
Arabian Hunter Pleasure — AATR
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure — Open
Arabian Western Pleasure —JTR
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure — AATR

Arabian Hunter Pleasure — Limit Horse
HA/AA Western Pleasure — ATR
Arabian/HA/AA Walk-Jog Western Pl. 10&U
Arabian Western Pleasure — ATR

Western Seat Equitation 18 & Under
HA/AA Western Pleasure — Limit Horse
Horsemanship Medal 18 & Under

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure - Limit Horse

Arabian Ranch Riding — Open
HA/AA Ranch Riding — Open
Arabian Ranch Riding - ATR
HA/AA Ranch Riding — ATR

Arabian Hunter Pleasure — JTR
Arabian Western Pleasure — Limit Horse
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure — ATR

8:30 a.m.
Class Code Class Name
301 918
302 918
303 1371
BREAK

303a

303b

303c

303d

303e

303f

303g

BREAK

304 290
305 1337
306 1631
307 733
308 1327
309 1630
310 9900 TBA
311 290
312 629
313 890
314 198
315 949
316 620
317 950
318 1357  Horsemanship — AATR
319 733
320 9900 TBA
BREAK

321 3006
322 3026
323 3008
324 3028
BREAK

325 1329
326 190
327 741
328 636

HA/AA Western Pleasure — Junior Horse



329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354

BREAK
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368

907
299
95
1339
206
540
890
204
939
619
938
75
1325
907
305
1335
1633
9900
748
1640
925
190
924
620
515
9900

225
660
230
665
234
668
389
9900
9900
226
661
9900
9900
9900

Walk-Jog Western Seat Equitation 10 & U
Arabian Hunter Pleasure - ATR

Arabian Country English Pleasure - Open
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure - JTR

Arabian Western Pleasure - AATR

HA/AA Country English Pleasure - Open
Walk-Trot Ctry/Eng/Hunter Pl. 10 & U
Arabian Western Pleasure —Junior Horse
Hunter Seat Equitation NTJ - JTR

HA/AA Western Pleasure - AATR

Hunter Seat Equitation Medal NTJ - 18 & U
Arabian English Pleasure - Open

Arabian Country Eng. Pleasure - JTR
Walk-Trot Saddle/Hunter Seat Eq. 10 & U
Arabian Hunter Pleasure — Junior Horse
HA/AA Country English Pleasure - JTR
Arabian Country English Pleasure - AATR
TBA

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure — Junior Horse
HA/AA Country English Pleasure - AATR
Saddle Seat Equitation 18 & Under
Arabian Western Pleasure - Open

Saddle Seat Equitation Medal 18 & U
HA/AA Western Pleasure — Open

HA/AA English Pleasure — Open

TBA

Arabian Reining — Open Bitted
HA/AA Reining — Open Bitted
Arabian Reining - ATR

HA/AA Reining - ATR

Arabian Reining — Junior Horse
HA/AA Reining — Junior Horse
Arabian/HA/AA Short Stirrup 10 & Under
TBA

TBA

Arabian Reining - Championship
HA/AA Reining Championship
TBA

TBA

TBA



“NO FRILLS” AHA One Day Show #3 - Classes by Category

AHA Recognition # 170813885

TBA’s — All classes on the approved AHA Class list eligible to be a TBA

PB Hunter Pleasure

304
306
311
325
330
343

290 Arabian Hunter Pleasure — Open

1631  Arabian Hunter Pleasure — AATR

290 Arabian Hunter Pleasure — Limit Horse
1329  Arabian Hunter Pleasure —JTR

299 Arabian Hunter Pleasure - ATR

305 Arabian Hunter Pleasure — Junior Horse

PB Western Pleasure

308
314
326
336
333
350

1327  Arabian Western Pleasure —JTR

198 Arabian Western Pleasure — ATR

190 Arabian Western Pleasure — Limit Horse
204 Arabian Western Pleasure — Junior Horse
206 Arabian Western Pleasure - AATR

190 Arabian Western Pleasure — Open

PB Country English Pleasure

331
341
345

95 Arabian Country English Pleasure — Open
1325  Arabian Country Eng. Pleasure —JTR
1633  Arabian Country English Pleasure — AATR

PB English Pleasure

340 75 Arabian English Pleasure — Open
PB Reining

355 225 Arabian Reining — Open Bitted
357 230 Arabian Reining — ATR

359 234 Arabian Reining — Junior Horse
364 226 Arabian Reining — Championship
Ranch Riding

321 3006 Arabian Ranch Riding — Open
323 3008 Arabian Ranch Riding — ATR

Showmanship/Equitation

301
302
303
315
317
318
337
339
349
351

918 Arabian/HA/AA Showmanship 13 & Under
918 Arabian/HA/AA Showmanship 14 - 18

1371  Arabian/HA/AA Showmanship 19 & Over

949 Western Seat Equitation 18 & Under

950 Horsemanship Medal 18 & Under

1357 Horsemanship — AATR

939 Hunter Seat Equitation NTJ - JTR

938 Hunter Seat Equitation Medal NTJ - 18 & U59
925 Saddle Seat Equitation 18 & Under

924 Saddle Seat Equitation Medal 18 & U

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure

307 733 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure — Open

309 1630 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure — AATR

319 733 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure - Limit Horse
332 1339 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure - JTR

327 741 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure — ATR

347 748 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure — Junior Horse

HA/AA Western Pleasure

305 1337 HA/AA Western Pleasure —JTR

312 629 HA/AA Western Pleasure — ATR

316 620 HA/AA Western Pleasure — Limit Horse
328 636 HA/AA Western Pleasure — Junior Horse
338 619 HA/AA Western Pleasure — AATR

352 620 HA/AA Western Pleasure - Open

HA/AA Country English Pleasure

334 540 HA/AA Country English Pleasure - Open
344 1335 HA/AA Country English Pleasure - JTR
348 1640 HA/AA Country English Pleasure - AATR

HA/AA English Pleasure
353 515 HA/AA English Pleasure — Open

HA/AA Reining

356 660 HA/AA Reining — Open Bitted

358 665 HA/AA Reining — ATR

360 668 HA/AA Reining — Junior Horse

365 661 HA/AA Reining Horse — Championship

HA/AA Ranch Riding

322 3026
324 3028

HA/AA Ranch Riding — Open
HA/AA Ranch Riding — ATR

Walk/Trot/Jog

361 389 Arabian/HA/AA Short Stirrup 10 & Under
313 890 Arabian/HA/AA Walk-Jog Western Pl. 10 & U
329 907 Walk-Jog Western Seat Equitation 10 & U
335 890 Walk-Trot Ctry/Eng/Hunter Pl. 10 & U

342 907 Walk-Trot Saddle/Hunter Seat Eq. 10 & U



AHA™ Show Number

170813885
I i THE ARABIAN HORSE ASSOCIATION™
ARABIAN RECOGNIZES THE ARABIAN DIVISION OF THIS SHOW

HORSE ASSOCIATION

Sponsored By  Colorado Arabian Gorse Club

The Arabian Horse Association is a major equine association serving members in the United States and Canada. It registers and maintains a database of more than
one million Arabian, Half-Arabian and Anglo- Arabian horses and administers more than $2.5 million in annual prize money. AHA produces championship events,
recognizes over 500 Arabian horse shows and distance rides annually and provides activities and programs that promote breeding and ownership. For information
about Arabian, Half-Arabian and Anglo-Arabian horses, call 303-696-4500, e-mail info@ArabianHorses.org or visit ArabianHorses.org

All exhibitors entered in this event must be a current AHA member with a Competition Card or pay a Single Event Membership fee per person. This includes any
owner, trainer, driver, rider, or halter handler who exhibits horses in the show ring or signs the entry form as the responsible person for any individual's horse.

To join the Colorado Arabian Horse Club

(Insert club name, if an AHA affiliate)

please contact Patricia Thompson ~ 303-646-6321

(Insert Secrefary or Membership Chair name)

(Address of Secrefary or Membership Chair)

Contributions or gifts to AHA are not tax deductible as charitable contributions. However, they may be deductible as ordinary and necessary business expenses if so
advised by appropriate tax counsel.
Join AHA through your local club for the following great membe r benefits:

= Discounted subscription to Modern Arabian Horse magazine

= Reduced rate for competition privileges across a variety of disciplines for local, regional and national AHA-approved shows and rides

= Peace of mind with 1 million in personal liability insurance through Equisure

= Preferred rates on horse registrations and transfers

= Preferred rates on ArabDataSource, the world’s largest online Arabian horse resource

= Numerous opportunities to participate in award recognition and prize money programs

= Show circuits for AHA members at local, regional and national levels

The Judges & Stewards Commissioner is responsible for handling written and signed complaints relating to judges' and stewards' conduct when filed by
exhibitors, show officials, AHA members or others, and when accompanied by a ten-dollar ($10.00) filing fee [Resolution 5-90]. Other comments,
compliments, questions, inquiries are encouraged when appropriate (no filing fee required). Write: Judges & Stewards Commissioner, 10805 East
Bethany Dr, Aurora, CO 80014; (303) 696-4539.

AHA 090031 (Rev. 04/2016)




CAHC “No Frills” One Day Shows 1,2 & 3

May 5th-7th 2017

|

owner/trainer/exhibitor

Include a copy of horse registration papers & copy of

SEND T0: Jo-Anne Read

POB 129,
Elbert, CO 80106
Ph: 303-648-3261

ARABIAN h . . . Email: windyjj@aol.com
AHA Competition Membership cards if applicable yi@
Horse's Name Reg. No. DOB MM/DD/YY | Sex Color
Breed Sire Dam
. Classes
Rider 1
Name DOB MM/DD/YY Amateur Certificate
Yes No
AHA # Amateur Relationship to horse owner
Address City State Zip
. Classes
Rider 2
Name DOB MM/DD/YY Amateur Certificate
Yes No
AHA# Amateur Relationship to horse owner
Address City State Zip
. Classes
Rider 3
Name DOB MM/DDIYY Amateur Certificate
Yes No
AHA# Amateur Relationship to horse owner
Address City State | Zip
OWNER INFORMATION Owner name as it appears on registration papers/purchase contract ___ Class Fee @ $20 per class S
Name Office Fee @ $25 per show $
AHA# Farm/Ranch AHA Single Event Member Fee $
@ $35/person/per show
Current Address Phone ___Resolution 9-90 $4 per show $
City ST Zip __AHA Results fee $4 per show  $
Email
] ] ] ] ] o ] Stalls @ $75 Thurs-Sun $
TRAINER INFORMATION (must be filled out, if there is no trainer, owner may write same in trainer information) )
Trail Fee per horse $10 $
Name
AHA# USEFJEC# USDF# _TBA Classes/Sponsorships $15 $
Address Phone ENCLOSED TOTAL FEES $
City ST Zip Make Check Pe_lyable to:
_ Colorado Arabian Horse Club
Email Credit Card fee 4%
. Shavinns $R 5N ner han Pav R & T Feed
Stable with

Please read and Comp]ete release | agree as follows by signing this entry:

ASSUMPTION OF RISK, RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

| choose for myself (or as parent or guardian to permit a junior exhibitor) to participate voluntarily in
this competition. | AM FULLY AWARE AND ACKNOWLEDGE THAT PARTICIPATION IN THIS

COMPETITION INVOLVES SERIOUS RISKS OF HARM, INCLUDING PERSONAL INJURIES, DEATH AND DAMAGES TO PROPERTY. | ASSUME

ALL RISKS OF HARM AND DAMAGES TO ME, MY HORSE AND PROPERTY.

| hereby RELEASE, INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS (including from damages, costs and attorney fees) Arabian Horse Association, the Competition,
the facilities, and all of their respective Agents, Servants, Employees and Volunteers (Collectively the "Released Parties") from any claims, relating to the
competition and my participation in the competition, belonging to me, or legally caused by me or my Horse, for any kind of damages, losses, or injuries to

myself, other persons, horses or property to the fullest extent permitted by law.

| further agree to adhere to the rules set forth in the Arabian Horse Association One Day Show Rules & Guidelines and understand all decisions made by

the judge are deemed final and can not be protested.

Owner -** Mandatory No Junior Signatures Signature X
Trainer or Custodian of horse @ show - ** Mandatory Sionature X
No Junior Signatures Adult Owner must sign if no trainer §

Rider 1 - ** Mandatory No Junior Signatures Signature X
Rider 2 - ** Mandatory No Junior Signatures Signature X
Rider 3 -** Mandatory No Junior Signatures Signature X
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